

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ALH 10-181 Version: 1

Type: Appeal-Legislative Hearing Status: Filed

In control: Legislative Hearings

Final action: 10/12/2010

Title: Appeal of Sharon Murphy to a Fire Certificate of Occupancy Correction Order at 1831-1833 Orange

Avenue East. (Ward 6)

Sponsors: Dan Bostrom

Indexes: Fire C of O Letter, Ward - 6

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1831 Orange Ave E.Appeal.10-610.pdf, 2. 1831 Orange Ave E.Fire C of O Ltr.9-29-10, 3. 1831

Orange Ave E.Photos.9-28-10

DateVer.Action ByActionResult10/12/20101Legislative HearingsReferred Under Master Resolution

Appeal of Sharon Murphy to a Fire Certificate of Occupancy Correction Order at 1831-1833 Orange Avenue East. (Ward 6)

Letter attached to appeal document.

September 28, 2010

October 12, 2010

[Enter Summary Here]

Grant the appeal for Items 4 and 13 (dryer vents); grant a 7-inch variance on the openable height of the egress bedroom windows for both units measuring 17 inches high by 31 inches wide (Item 7); deny the appeal for Items 10 (provide/maintain interior in a clean and sanitary condition), 18, 19 and 21.